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LIST OF TD/ITOsS/NTOs HOTELS

CLUSTER - SPORT/ |CHECK-| CHECK- |, .

CHOFA MINE

Air Sports (Paragliding)
Air Sports

(Power Paragliding)

SAPHAN HIN

Beach Flag Football

Beach Soccer
Extreme Sports
- Inline Stunt

- Skateboard

- BMX

Extreme Sports
(Sport Climbing)

11/11/14

10/11/14
12/11/14

14/11/14

12/11/14

22/11/14

15/11/14
22/11/14

211114

1711114

11

10

DARA Hotel Phuket

Metropole Hotel Phuket
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ACCOMMODATION LOCATION — TD/ITOS/NTOs
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Dara Hotel
*Air Sports (3.5km)

Ha Sua
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Air Sports
* Paraglidin
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Metropole Hotel Phuket

Bangkok Rd
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ACCOMMODATION LOCATION — TD/ITOS/NTOs
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= Royal Phuket (

1ty Hotel

Metropole Hotel Phuket

* Beach Flag Football (2.7km)
* Beach Soccer (2.7km)

* Extreme Sports

- Inline Stunt/ Skateboard/

BMX Freestyle (2.2km)

- Sport Climbing (2.5km)

ang Tung Cemetery

Inline Stunt
Skateboard
BMX Freestyle

Beach Soccer

Beach Flag Football

Sport Climbing

4
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LIST OF TD/ITOsS/NTOs HOTELS

CLUSTER - SPORT/ |[CHECK-| CHECK- |,..
KARON
Aquatics (Beach Water ¢\ .10 231114 7
Polo)
Aguatics N 13/11/14  18/11/14 5
(Marathon Swimming)
Beach Basketball LEARUTE IRUEAE, € Centara Karon Resort
Bodybuilding 18/11/14  23/11/14 5
Beach Handball 1211114 23/11/14 11
Sa!l!ng (Sqlllng) : 13/11/14  21/11/14 8
Sailing (Windsurfing)
Sambo 1011114 14/1114 4 Phuket Island View
Beach Volleyball 13/11/14  24/11/14 11 Woraburi Phuket Resort & Spa
Beach Woodball 12/11/14  20/11/14 8 Phuket Island View

9/11/14

W W Y
LS -

17/11/14 I Centara Karon Resort




ACCOMMODATION LOCATION — TD/ITOsS/NTOs

Sailing /
Windsurfing

Beach

NWK LAY S

Handball

Aquatics

Marathon Swimming

[ Water Polo

Squash

—Beath—
Volleyball

CSamhno
I ATTTNU

Woodball

Beach
| Basketball
() Bodybuilding
o Centara Karon Resort
‘; o SelLL By * Aquatics(Beac_h Wgterpolo
: Ry = /Marathon Swimming)
N * Beach Basketball
A (1km)
e Pl * = ThePhain fesort | % Bodybuilding
* Beach Handball
'\."‘" i\ ) * Sailing (Sailing/Windsurfing)
I Sasdn uand aih (1.3km)
* Squash (1.3km)

(-4 ! o'
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Woraburi Phuket Resort &

Spa
* Beach Volleyball (22m)

Phuket Island View
* Beach

Woodball(900m)
* Sambo (1.5km)

Andaman Seaview Hotel
* Beach Volleyball (1.5km)




LIST OF TD/ITOsS/NTOs HOTELS

PATONG
Beach Kabaddi
Beach Wrestling

Petanque

Beach Sepaktakraw
Foot Volley

Jetski

Ju-jitsu

Kurash

16/11/14
13/11/14
12/11/14
14/11/14
11/11/14
14/11/14
10/11/14
13/11/14
15/11/14

23/11/14
18/11/14
211114
24/11/14
16/11/14
20/11/14
14/11/14
18/11/14
24/11/14

;
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Phuket Graceland Resort And Spa

Novotel Phuket Vintage Park

Phuket Graceland Resort And Spa

Novotel Phuket Vintage Park




ACCOMMODATION LOCATION — TD/ITOsS/NTOs

Phuket Graceland Resort & Spa
*Beach Kabaddi (400m)
*Jetski(100m)

*Beach Wrestling (400m)
*Ju-jitsu(1.1km)
*Petanque (270m)
*Kurash(1.1km)

*Beach Sepaktakraw (270m)

Jetski Sport

Petanque

Beach Sepaktakraw/

Foot Volley 5- °0
oA fotel Novotel Phuket 4
: e | Vintage Park Resort .2
Beach Wrestling A G RO
Beach Kabaddi :9 ® St g g O:
Muaythal : H | Patong Hospital
Beach Kurash :' ERENY
JU'|tSU The Roval Paradise Hotel .o -
J 0.‘ Hotel Novotel Phuket Vintage
e Park
Ay, = fheresteona s * Foot Volley (600m)
' * Muaythai (1.3km)
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k= Patong Beach Hotel Sc‘in;;dL J
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>v< Patong Resort i Jungceylon (& /\

= Sea Sun Sand Resort



LIST OF TD/ITOsS/NTOs HOTELS

CLUSTER - SPORT/ |CHECK-|CHECK-|,..
NAIYANG
Beach Modern

Pentathlon
Triathlon - Nai Yang Beach Resort

- Triathlon 13/11/14 181114 5
- Duathlon

Beach Athletics 1714 231114 6 - Nai Yang Beach Hotel
BANGNEOW DAM

Waterski
(Waterski/WWakeboard)

ANTHEM WAKE PARK

Waterski
(Cable Wakeboard/ 13/11/14  23/11/14

\Wake skate)

171114 22/11/14 5

13/11/14  23/11/14 10

-At Panta Phuket

WL
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ACCOMMODATION LOCATION — TD/ITOsS/NTOs

NAIYANG

e &
honal Park

Nai Yang Beach Hotel
* Beach Athletics(550m)

* Triathlon Unnamed Rd

(Triathlon/Duathlon)
* Beach Modern

Pentathlon
* BeaCh Athletlcs Sinnat National Park

NaiYang Beach Hotel

Nal Yang Beach Resort

* Beach Modern Pentathlon (1.2km) § a
* Triathlon (Triathlon/Duathlon) =5 =
(1.2km) 3
g
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ACCOMMODATION LOCATION — TD/ITOsS/NTOs

*
Liphon Garden
» F -

t Panta Phuket Hotel

Raduns 3aain

L X
na PhuketGolf Club

At Panta Hotel

1= Waterski

- Waterski/ Wakeboard (9.1km)
- Cable Wakeboard/ Wake skate
(8.1km)

2,

* Cable Wakeboard
* \Wake skate
S simon e
* \Waterski
* \Wakeboard
v 4023 30 30]




CLUSTER - SPORT /
DISCIPLINE CHECK-IN [CHECK-OUT| DAYS HOTEL

CHAOFA MINE

Air Sports
(Paragliding)

: 13/11/14
Air Sports (Power

Paragliding)

SAPHAN HIN

Beach Flag Football 10/11/14
Beach Soccer 13/11/14

Extreme Sports (Inline
Stunt)

Extreme Sports
(Skateboard)

Extreme Sports (BMX)
Extreme Sports (Sport

15/11/14

13/11/14

Climbing)
A
»Ye 4

22/11/14

15/11/14

22/11/14

211114

171114

<A
. A 2

- DARA Hotel Phuket

- Bhukitta Hotel & Spa
- Metropole Hotel Phuket

- Royal Phuket City Hotel
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CLUSTER - SPORT /
DISCIPLINE CHECK-IN [CHECK-OUT| DAYS HOTEL

KARON

Aquatics (Beach
Water Polo)
Aquatics (Marathon
Swimming)

Beach Basketball

Bodybuilding

Beach Handball

Sailing (Sailing)

Sailing (Windsurfing)
Sambo

Beach Volleyball

b‘- Beach Woodball

A
Squash

16/11/14

13/11/14

13/11/14

18/11/14

13/11/14

14/11/14

14/11/14

10/11/14

14/11/14

12/11/14

9/11/14

23/11/14

18/11/14

19/11/14

23/11/14

23/11/14

211114

211114

14/11/14

24/11/14

20/11/14

17/11/14

10

v
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10

8

8

- Deevana Plaza Phuket

- Sea Sun Sand Resort & Spa

- Peach Hill Hotel

- Peach Hill Hotel

- The Kris Residence
-Phuvaree Resort

- Kata Palm Resort and Spa
- Alpina Phuket Nalina Resort & Spa
- Access Resort & Villas
-Phulin Resort

- Kata Sea Breeze Resort
-Chanalai hillside resort

- The Beach Heights Resort

- Kata Sea Breeze Resort

b
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CLUSTER - SPORT /
DISCIPLINE CHECK-IN [CHECK-OUT| DAYS HOTEL

PATONG
Beach Kabaddi 171114 23/1114 6 - Andaman Embrace Resort & Spa
Beach Wrestling 13/11/14 18/11/14 5 - The Royal Paradise Hotel & Spa
Petanque 13/11/14 2111714 8 - Phuket Graceland Resort And Spa
- Diamond CIiff Resort & Spa
Beach Sepaktakraw 14/11/14 24/11/14 10
- Novotel Phuket Resort
Foot Volley 12/1114 16/11/14 4 - Diamond ClIiff Resort & Spa

Jet ski 15/11/14 2011114 S - Patong Paragon Resort and Spa .

Ju-jitsu 10/11/14 14/11/14 4

- Duangjitt Resort & Spa
Kurash 13/11/14 18/11/14 5

Muaythai 16/11/14 24/11/14

(0¢]

- Patong Beach Hotel
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CLUSTER - SPORT /
DISCIPLINE CHECK-IN [CHECK-OUT| DAYS HOTEL

NAIYANG
Beach Modern 17/11/14 29/11/14 5 -Centara Grand West Sands Resort & Villas
Pentathlon Phuket

-Centara Grand West Sands Resort & Villas
Triathlon (Triathlon) 15/11/14 18/11/14 3 Phuket

- Thanyapura Retreat

-Centara Grand West Sands Resort & Villas

Triathlon (Duathlon) 13/11/14 16/11/14 3 Phuket
- Thanyapura Retreat

- Supalai Resort Hotel and Spa

- Mission Hills Golf Resort & Spa
Beach Athletics 171114 23/11/14 6

- Chandara Resort & Spa

- Thanyapura Retreat
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CLUSTER - SPORT /
DISCIPLINE CHECK-IN |CHECK-OUT| DAYS HOTEL

BANGNEOW DAM

Waterski 17/11/14

(Waterski/Wakeboard)

ANTHEM WAKE
PARK

Waterski 14/11/14

(Cable
Wakeboard/Wakeskat
e)

| 7

23/11/14

19/11/14

L
\A

6
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- Amora Beach Resort

-The Kris Resort
-At Panta Phuket

-Boatlagoon

- Amora Beach Resort

-The Kris Resort

-At Panta Phuket

-Boatlagoon
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ROOM ASSIGNMENT SCHEME

Sports Delegations

Chef de Mission

Delegation Officials

Technical Delegates

- ITOS/NTOs

. Athletes

Team Managers &

Team Officials

75

Twin Sharing i.e. 2 personsin 1
room

Twin Sharing i.e. 2 persons in 1
room

Twin Sharing i.e. 2 personsin 1

>
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ACCOMMODATION SERVICE

Catering

= Three (3) meals per day (breakfast, lunch and dinner) will
be served in the designated areas inside the Hotel with
specific timings.

In hotels:
Daily Timings:

1800 — 2100




ACCOMMODATION SERVICE

Laundry Services

Sports Delegations:
= Three (3) items per person/day (1 shirt, 1 trouser or shorts

and 1 pair of socks) or one (1) set of competition uniform for
athletes on competition days.
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Transportation
Operations




Games Transportation Operation

= The Program is responsible for the movement of all client groups from
the time they enter Phuket, during Games Time, and until they depart
from Phuket.

9 November 2014 during the Delegation Registration

Operation Period Meetings to 25 November 2014.

Operation Time 06.00-22.00 (except arrival and departure services) /




Transportation Service

Official Events Arrival &
& Activities Departure

Local Transport Services,
with 40 to 50 seater buses,
- 10to 12 seater vans

s

Opening &

Closing
Ceremonies Venue)

( Venue < Hotel &

*  Accreditation Card (AD Card)
A’ is required to be presented :
AL 4V >4 when using the Games

Transportation Services.




Transportation Code

Exclusive access by one (1) VIP client to a Games Motor Pool
T1 Vehicle and driver./Technical Delegates

Dedicated, shared access by two (2) VIP clients to a Games
T2 Motor Pool vehicle and driver.

Shared access to the Games Motor Pool, subject to the
T3 availability of vehicles, space and drivers./ITOs and NTOs

T4 Games Shuttle Service.
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